Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Ulio94/ReV04 Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ 10.3.3	7 - 2006       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE         Patent and Trademark Office         337452       ▼         ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       0         Name:       Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha       0.00         Address:       1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku       0.00
Tab settings → → ▼       ▼       1033         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Shinichi Nakano         Yoshinobu Yamamoto         Mikio Domoto         Makoto Baino	337452       ▼       ▼         ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       0         Name:       Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha       0.00
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichi Nakano Yoshinobu Yamamoto Mikio Domoto Makoto Baino	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichi Nakano Yoshinobu Yamamoto Mikio Domoto Makoto Baino	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shinichi Nakano Yoshinobu Yamamoto Mikio Domoto Makoto Baino	Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha ທິດ
Yoshinobu Yamamoto Mikio Domoto Makoto Baino	Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha のい
Makoto Baino	Address: 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
	Kobe-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
	City: Hyogo State/Prov.:
Contraction Date: October 25, 2006; October 26, 2006	Country: Japan ZIP: 650-8670
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛄 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400         City:       Costa Mesa	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Joseph W. Price   Registration No. 25,124   Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP   600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400   City: Costa Mesa   City: State/Prov.:   Country: USA   ZIP: 92626	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li> <ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>19-2814</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400         City:       Costa Mesa         Country:       USA         ZIP:       92626         DO NOT	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li> <ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>19-2814</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400         City:       Costa Mesa         City:       State/Prov.:         Country:       USA         ZIP:       92626         DO NO         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Caredited - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>19-2814</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)</li> <li>TUSE THIS SPACE</li> <li>mation is true and correct and any attached copy a a true copy</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400         City:       Costa Mesa         City:       Costa Mesa         State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA         ZIP:       92626         DO NO         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>19-2814</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)</li> <li>TUSE THIS SPACE</li> <li>mation is true and correct and any attached copy a 252006</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Joseph W. Price         Registration No.       25,124         Address:       Snell & Wilmer LLP         600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400         City:       Costa Mesa         State/Prov.:       CA         Country:       USA         ZIP:       92626         DO NO         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document.         Joseph W. Price         Name of Person Signing	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Caredited - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>19-2814</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)</li> <li>TUSE THIS SPACE</li> <li>mation is true and correct and any attached copy a a true copy</li> </ul>

REEL: 018599 FRAME: 0396

1

## ASSIGNMENT

## Whereas, I/We, Shinichi NAKANO of OSAKA, JAPAN, Yoshinobu YAMAMOTO, Mikio DOMOTO and Makoto BAINO, all of HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Motorcycle Headlight Device

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below ; and

Whereas,

Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

			'06 st_Shinichi Nakano
Date:	October	25,	'06 si Joshinobu Jamamoto
Date:	October	25,	106 sr_ Mikio Domoto
Date:	October	26,	'06 si_ makoto Baino
Date:			s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 018599 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006**